505039366 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK PRISSOK	05/28/2018
MICHAEL HARMS	02/07/2018
MARKUS SCHUETTE	05/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF POLYURETHANES GMBH
Street Address:	ELASTOGRANSTRASSE 60
City:	LEMFOERDE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: skim@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506012US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANA KIM
SIGNATURE:	/HANA KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=506012USAssn#page1.tif source=506012USAssn#page2.tif source=506012USAssn#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046571 FRAME: 0359 505039366

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention

ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE PARTICLE FOAMS BASED ON THERMOPLASTIC

ELASTOMERS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration

[] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/054536 filed on

03 Mar 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF Polyurethanes GmbH Elastogranstraße 60 49448 Lemförde Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I further declare that I either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in and to any inventions made during my employment to said ASSIGNEE based on my employment contract with said ASSIGNEE, and/or that said ASSIGNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based on applicable national law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, title and interest in such inventions to said ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Frank Prissok

Signature:

Date: 37,05,40/P

PATENT REEL: 046571 FRAME: 0360

DEGLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1, 78) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention

ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE PARTICLE FOAMS BASED ON THERMOPLASTIC

ELASTOMERS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that

This declaration [] The attached application or

le directed to

[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2016/054536 fied on

03 Mar 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

BASE Poyuretranes GmbH Elastogranstraße 60 49448 Lemforde Germany

therematter referred to as "ASSIGNEE/SI"

is deslicus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. It, by these presents do sesign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the sald invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Petent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, relissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof

further deciars that I either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in and to any inventions made during my employment to said ASS/CNEE based on my employment contract with said ASS/GNEE, and/or that said ASS/GNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions. based on applicable hational law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, bite and interest in such inventions to early ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.

Interety authorize and request the Petent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my anths right, tills and interest in and to the same, for the sore use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and easigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be gramed, as fully and arrivaly as the same would have been held by the had this Assignment and sale not been .

Further, Lagres that hall communicate to said ASSIGNICE(9) or up (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said librariich, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional confineation substitute renewal and resease applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of each Latters Paters to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(6), make all rightful came, and, generally do everything coarbit to aid said ASSIGNEE(6), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions, the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I haraby asknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fire or management of not more tren five (5, years, or both

EGAL NAME DE INVENTOR overlor Mighae Harne

nee 22.78

Service Committee

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	ELECTRICALLY COND	OUCTIVE PARTICLE	FOAMS BASE	ON THERM	OPLASTIC	
	named inventor, I hereby	declare that:				
This declaration	200 200000					
is directed to:			DOT/EDDO40/0F	oreace		
* *	[x] PCT internationa 03 Mar 2016					
The above-ide or an original j	ntified application was maion interest of a claimed	ade or authorized to t invention in the appli	e made by me. cation.	I believe that I	am the original	inventö
WHEREAS,						we el.
BASF Polyure Elastogranstra	thanes GmbH Re 60					
49448 Lemförd	le le					
Germany						messe operse
(hereinafter re	ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")		4		ar data Labara
that may be g countries;	acquiring the entire right, pranted therefore in the	United States and i	to said inverses territorial pos	ntion and in ar sessions and	nd to any Letters in any and all	Patent foreign
NOW, THE	REFORE, for good and	valuable considera	tion the receipt	and sufficien	cv of which is	horoby
	The se biese lies du	assiun and nanster i	DIO COID DECIT	NEE/C3 that		
to ordinin prijorni	ion in the United States a y under the terms of the from the aforesaid confidence	e illiernanonal Conv	antion and other	r rolovont late		
	from the aforesaid application and to any and all divisions and the any and all divisions.	CALLOTTI AND THE ENTIRE	rioth title end		part grant on a continue of the	
countries and i	n and to any and all divisi	ons, reissues, contin	uations, substitu	tions and rene	wals thereof.	roreign
I further declar	e that I either have the ob	ligation to assign or h	ave already see	ionad that full a		hts in
CO CITY 1114C	entions made during my e E, and/or that said ASSIG	HIDROVINEDI IN SAM AS	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	AR MALL AMARIA	and a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	
zacca cirappiii	savic national law, and the	al uv lijis Assionmen	Slich francter o	fright, title and	any such inver Linterest in such	tions
miremons to se	IN YOUR HELE IS HELEMICE	i confirmed or restate	ed.			
any and an ion	horize and request the Pa eign countries to issue ar	iv and an or said i of	tere Potent wh	an arounted to	ACCIONICI	
min acong ico (A DIA CHOIC HOIR HIE S	uici illielesi in and	in the come to	er the cole		1000 1000 to 1
	its (his) successors and y and entirely as the sar	assuus in me till e	DO OF THE TOPM	the same and a second	THE DESCRIPTION OF SOMEONE STATE	5 (555) 1 57 27 555
made.		no no dia nave Deen	nelu by me na	i uus Assignit	ient and sale no	ot been
Further, I ag	ree that I will communica	te to said ASSIGNEE	(S) or its (his) re	epresentatives	any facts known	to ma
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	II ANV IENAI NINCAA	וור מתום חחור	ULPUI DODOO	ALCOHOLD TO THE SECOND	
wii vi uwiu	ubstitute, renewal and rein Letters Patent to be is sible to aid said ASSIGN	SUBU TO SHIO ASSIG	NHH(S) make	all rightful and	والمراوية والمراوية المحاولة والمحاولة	4.360000
	sible to aid said ASSIGN aid invention in the United	VECTOR HIS THIS ISH	COCCOTC ONA AC	ciana ta anta	Their Edition (Edition From the Co.)	
	cnowledge that any willfu					
1001 by fine or	imprisonment of not more	than five (5) years, o	or both.	ation is punisi	nable under 18	U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: Marku					. 2 9. MAI	2018
= 17017741111		P		D	ate:	
Signature:	Marker	Allen !	4			
			· C		consiste out	

US_PCT_Decl